Caldicot Town Council Cyngor y Dref Cil-y-Coed

Council Office, Sandy Lane, CALDICOT NP26 4NA Swyddfa'r Cyngor, Lôn Dywodlyd, CIL-Y-COED NP26 4NA



NOTICE OF VACANCY IN OFFICE OF COUNCILLOR

CALDICOT WEST END WARD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that a vacancy has arisen in the office of Councillor for Caldicot Town Council, Caldicot West End Ward.

The vacancy will be filled by co-option.

Interested electors/persons applying for the vacancy can obtain the appropriate pro-forma from Caldicot Town Council office during normal office hours*.

Completed forms must be returned to the Clerk by midnight on Sunday, 31st December 2023.

It is proposed that co-option will take place at Town Council meeting 9th January 2023.

12th December 2023

Telephone/Ffôn: (01291) 420441, Fax/Ffacs: (01291) 431139 e-mail/e-bost: towncouncil@caldicottc.org.uk website/gwefan: www.caldicottc.org.uk, Facebook: Caldicot Town Council

*Office Hours: Monday to Friday 1pm - 3pm